627.53 lakhs for the year 
under review as compared to Rs.66.58 lakhs during the previous 
year.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 
24th May, 2018 have approved to  increase its Authorized Share 
Capital from Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) to 
Rs. 21,50,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores Fifty Lacs Only) 
divided into 1,95,00,000 (One Crores Ninety Five Lacs) Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each and 2,00,000 (Two Lakhs) 9% Redeemable 
Preference shares of Rs. 100/- each and to allot 500000 Equity 
shares of Rs.10/- each to the promoters/promoter group on 
preferential basis. 

Special resolution has been passed by the shareholders approving